Regulations, 2018, to be convertible at an option of Warrant holder(s) in one or more 
tranches, within 18 (Eighteen) months from its allotment date into an equivalent number of 
fully paid-up equity shares of the Company, for cash, aggregating up to Rs. 99,82,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ninety-Nine Crore Eighty-Two Lakh Only) subject to the shareholders’ approval. 
The names of the proposed allottees are mentioned below:  

Sr. 
No. 

Name of the Proposed 
Allottees 

Category (Promoter & 
Promoter Group/ Public) 

No. of Warrants 
(up to) 

1.  Punit Beriwala   Promoter 1,24,00,000

[...]

Total Number of Securities 

proposed to be issued or the 
total amount for which the 
securities will be issued 
(approximately) 

Preferential Issue of up to 10,85,00,000 Fully 
Convertible Warrants of face value of Re. 1/- 
each, aggregating up to Rs. 99,82,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ninety-Nine Crore Eighty-Two Lakh 
Only), for cash, at an issue price of Rs. 9.20/- 
(Nine Rupees and Twenty Paisa Only) per 
Warrant, determined in accordance with 
provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018, as amended and applicable